PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Richard	11/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ubitrak Inc.
Street Address:	203 Legace Avenue
City:	Dorval, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H9S 2L9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11574170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)433-6372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-433-6300

Email: patent@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Farrell

Address Line 1: One New Hampshire Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28537-6001 (11/574,170)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin M. Farrell

Total Attachments: 2

source=11-574,170 Assignment- Richard to Ubitrak (P0302625)#page1.tif source=11-574,170 Assignment- Richard to Ubitrak (P0302625)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023940 FRAME: 0670 CH \$40.00 115/41

501093800

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Ronald Miller of Toronto, Ontario, Canada, Guy-Armand Kamendje of Ville Mont-Royal, Quebec, Canada, and the undersigned Christian Richard of Dorval, Quebec, Canada, as Inventors have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM FOR GAMING CHIP IDENTIFICATION AND COUNTING

for which invention they filed a U.S. provisional application on September 1, 2004 under provisional application serial number 60/606,155;

WHEREAS, the invention described in the said application was the subject of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, No.

CA2005/001338, filed September 1, 2005 and published under International Publication Number WO 2006/024171 A1 on March 9, 2006;

WHEREAS, the said International Patent Application entered the U.S. National Phase of patent prosecution and is now pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Application Number 11/574,170, filed December 2, 2008;

WHEREAS, the said U.S. application remains unassigned of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of \$10.00 and other consideration paid and to be paid by Ubitrak Inc., a corporation of Montreal, Province of Quebec, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the undersigned inventor is willing to assign all his right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Christian Richard, an inventor of record of the aforesaid invention, does hereby sell,

A

PATENT REEL: 023940 FRAME: 0671 assign, transfer and set over unto Ubitrak Inc., its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to the said pending U.S. Patent Application No. 11/574,170 and all divisions and continuations thereof and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof, all effective as of February 3, 2005.

The undersigned Christian Richard as assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. The undersigned inventor further represents that he will cooperate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, in executing all papers which may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to the aforesaid invention in Assignee, its successors or assigns, and to execute any and all documents required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to obtain and enforce a registered United States patent for the aforesaid invention in the United States.

Richard this day of Newwl, 2009, but all effective as of February 3,	
2005.	
Christian Richard PROVINCE OF QUEBEC COUNTY OF	TO THE PARTY OF TH

hmfH:\DOCS\BEALE\TechnologyCapital\AssignmentofApplication#3Richard10.29.09.doc

PATENT REEL: 023940 FRAME: 0672